
Name of College: Sancheti Institute of Nursing Education 

Intake : 50 

Academic Year 2024-2025 

Sr. 
No. 

2 

6 

7 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik 

Subject 

Note : 

Anatomy 
Physiology 
Microbiology 
Bio-Chemistry 
Sociology 
Bio-Physics 
Psychology 
Nutrition 

English 

Details of Part Time Teachers (Nursing Course) 

Computer 
Hindi / any other language 
Any other Clinical discipline 
Physical Education (5 
classes each for Yoga 
&Meditation is 
desirable) 

Name of the Teachers 

Dr. Raghav Karande 
Dr. Kartikey Gumashta 

Dr. Chetna Shende 
Dr. Chetna Shende 
Mrs. Nirmala Kamat 

Mrs. Meenakshi Gijare 
Ms. Rajlakshmi Nikam 
Mrs. Anuradha Wahegaonkar 

Mrs. Jyoti Sanglikar 

NA 
Ms. Mrunamai Kulkarni 

Faculty: Nursing 
College Code: 152146 

Post 

Lecturer 

Lecturer 

Lecturer 
Lecturer 
Lecturer 

Lecturer 

Lecturer 

Lecturer 

Annexure- VIII 

Lecturer 

D For above subjects, 50% teaching by nursing teachers is mandatory. 

NA 
Lecturer 

Signature 

leavande 

Ghend 

RitaaA 
Aheha 

The above teachers should have post graduate qualification with teaching experience 

in respective area. 

NA 

1. Minimum 1 M.Sc. (Nursing) faculty for each specialty i.e. Medical Surgical Nursing, Child Health Nursing. 
Obstetrics & Gynae. Nursing, Community Health Nursing & Mental Health is required for basic 

programme. 
2. Part time nursing faculty will not be counted for calculating total number of faculty required fora college. 

3. Irrespective of number of admissions, all faculty positions (Lecturer to Professor) must be filled. 

4. For M.Sc. (N) programme appropriate number of M.Sc. faculty in each specialist be appointed subiect to 

the condition that total number of teaching faculty ceiling is maintained. 

5. All nursing teachers must possess a basic University or equivalent qualification. They shall be registered 

under the Maharashtra State Nursing Registration Act, 1966. 
6. Nursing faculty in nursing college except tutor / clinical instructors must possess the requisite recognized 

postgraduate qualification in nursing subjects. 
7.All teachers of nursing other than Principal and Vice-Principal should spend at least 4 hours in the clinical 

area for clinical teaching and / or supervision of care every day. 

Signature of Principalwith Seat 

PRINCIPAL 
SANCHETI INSTITUTE OF 
NURSING EDUCATION 

16, SHIVAJI NAGAR 
PUNE-411005 



Sr. 
No. 

1 

2. 

3. 

4 

6 

8. 

9 

Name, Contact No. Email 

Dr. Raghav Karande 

Dr. Kartikey Gumashta 
942580 1888 

Dr. Chetna Shende 
9850704143 

ckshende@yahoo.com 
Mrs. Nirmala Kamat 
9881235774 

Mrs. Meenakshi Gijare 

Ms. Rajlakshmi Nikam 
8830128038 

Mrs. Anuradha Wahegaonkar 

Mrs. Jyoti Sanglikar 
9860741805 
sanchetnursing@sha.edu. in 
Ms. Mrunamai Kulkarni 

SANCHETI INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION, PUNE 

Subject 

Anatomy 

Physiology 

Microbiology & 
Biochemistry 

Sociology 

Psychology 

Nutrition 

English 

LIST OF PART TIME FACULTY 

Computer 

Physical 
Education 

Qualification 

MBBS 

MBBS 

MBBS 

ANM/ MA/ MBA 

M. Sc. In Mental 
Health Nursing 

M. Sc. In Nutrition 
& Food Science 
B. Ed (Science, 
English, Biology) 

MCA 

M. A. Dance 
Movement 

Psychotherapy 

NOL 

Institution/ 

University 
MUHS 

MUHS 

MUHS 

Karnataka State 

SNDT 

TMV 

Savitribai Phule 

Shivaji University 

Goldsmiths, 
University, London 

Designation 

Lecturer 

Lecturer 

Lecturer 

Lecturer 

Lecturer 

Lecturer 

Lecturer 

Lecturer 

Lecturer 

Date of 
Appointment 

1/10/2023 

1/10/2023 

3/10/2023 

1/10/2023 

1/10/2023 

3/10/2023 

1/10/2023 

3/10/2023 

1/10/2023 

PRINCIPAL 
SANHETI INSTITUTE OF 
NURSING EDUCATION 

16, SHIVAJI NAGAR 
PUNE-411005 
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