College Code: 152146

Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik

Details of Part Time Teachers (Nursing Course)

Name of College: Sancheti Institute of Nursing Education

Academic Year 2024 - 2025 Faculty: Nursing

Intake: 50

Sr. No.	Subject	Name of the Teachers	Post	Signature
1	Anatomy	Dr. Raghav Karande	Lecturer	Earandl.
2	Physiology	Dr. Kartikey Gumashta	Lecturer	aus
3	Microbiology	Dr. Chetna Shende	Lecturer	diede
4		Dr. Chetna Shende	Lecturer	copiende
5	Sociology	Mrs. Nirmala Kamat	Lecturer	Dimeles
6	Bio-Physics	-	•	
7	Psychology	Mrs. Meenakshi Gijare	Lecturer	Cognitare
8	Nutrition	Ms. Rajlakshmi Nikam	Lecturer	R.Nikam.
9	English	Mrs. Anuradha Wahegaonkar	Lecturer	Anghan
10	Computer	Mrs. Jyoti Sanglikar	Lecturer	Thouse.
11	Hindi / any other language			0/2
12	Any other Clinical discipline	NA	NA	NA
13	Physical Education (5 classes each for Yoga &Meditation is desirable)	Ms. Mrunamai Kulkarni	Lecturer	Mauli

- □ The above teachers should have post graduate qualification with teaching experience in respective area.

Note:-

- Minimum 1 M.Sc. (Nursing) faculty for each specialty i.e. Medical Surgical Nursing, Child Health Nursing, Obstetrics & Gynae. Nursing, Community Health Nursing & Mental Health is required for basic programme.
- 2. Part time nursing faculty will not be counted for calculating total number of faculty required for a college.
- 3. Irrespective of number of admissions, all faculty positions (Lecturer to Professor) must be filled.
- 4. For M.Sc. (N) programme appropriate number of M.Sc. faculty in each specialist be appointed subject to the condition that total number of teaching faculty ceiling is maintained.
- 5. All nursing teachers must possess a basic University or equivalent qualification. They shall be registered under the Maharashtra State Nursing Registration Act, 1966.
- 6. Nursing faculty in nursing college except tutor / clinical instructors must possess the requisite recognized postgraduate qualification in nursing subjects.
- 7. All teachers of nursing other than Principal and Vice-Principal should spend at least 4 hours in the clinical area for clinical teaching and / or supervision of care every day.

Signature of Principal with Seal

PRINCIPAL
SANCHETI INSTITUTE OF
NURSING EDUCATION
16, SHIVAJI NAGAR
PUNE-411005

SANCHETI INSTITUTE OF NURSING EDUCATION, PUNE LIST OF PART TIME FACULTY

Sr. No.	Name, Contact No. Email	Subject	Qualification	Institution/ University	Designation	Date of Appointment
1.	Dr. Raghav Karande	Anatomy	MBBS	MUHS	Lecturer	1/10/2023
2.	Dr. Kartikey Gumashta 9425801888	Physiology	MBBS	MUHS	Lecturer	1/10/2023
3.	Dr. Chetna Shende 9850704143 ckshende@yahoo.com	Microbiology & Biochemistry	MBBS	MUHS	Lecturer	3/10/2023
4.	Mrs. Nirmala Kamat 9881235774	Sociology	ANM/ MA/ MBA	Karnataka State	Lecturer	1/10/2023
5.	Mrs. Meenakshi Gijare	Psychology	M. Sc. In Mental Health Nursing	SNDT	Lecturer	1/10/2023
6.	Ms. Rajlakshmi Nikam 8830128038	Nutrition	M. Sc. In Nutrition & Food Science	TMV	Lecturer	3/10/2023
7.	Mrs. Anuradha Wahegaonkar	English	B. Ed (Science, English, Biology)	Savitribai Phule	Lecturer	1/10/2023
8.	Mrs. Jyoti Sanglikar 9860741805 sanchetnursing@sha.edu.in	Computer	MCA	Shivaji University	Lecturer	3/10/2023
9.	Ms. Mrunamai Kulkarni	Physical Education	M. A. Dance Movement Psychotherapy	Goldsmiths, University, London	Lecturer	1/10/2023



PRINCIPAL
SANCHETI INSTITUTE OF
NURSING EDUCATION
16, SHIVAJI NAGAR
PUNE-411005